# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7405890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIRIAM BAKER	06/23/2022
ALYSSA DWECK	06/23/2022
NYIRI GRIGORIAN	06/23/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOL FLASH LLC
Street Address:	6 KENWOOD ROAD
City:	TENAFLY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07670

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588321

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: asaguros@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com

**Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115993.PB260C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGNES N. XU	
SIGNATURE:	/Agnes N. Xu, Reg. No. 60,319/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507358968

source=PB260C1 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 060339 FRAME: 0726

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**Cool Flash LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 10,470,923, issued November 12, 2019 and U.S. Application No. 16/588,321, filed September 30, 2019, each of which are entitled *Device and Method of Menopausal Hot Flashes*, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 037777/0020; and

WHEREAS, *Miriam BAKER* of 2055 Center Ave, Fort Lee, NJ 07024, *Alyssa DWECK* of 4 East 88<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 8C, New York, NY 10128, and *Nyiri GRIGORIAN* of 296 Engle Street, Tenafly, NJ 07670 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring Assignor's share of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent and invention, and in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEES *nunc pro tunc* effective as of September 11, 2019, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,470,923 and U.S. Application No. 16/588,321, described herein and all the rights, powers, liberties, and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignees.

In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR, has signed this instrument this day of June 23, 2022

Cool	Flash LCC
By: _	Whuchn
•	Alyssa DWECK, on behalf of Cool Flash LLC
By: _	And a second
	Miriam BAKER, on behalf of Cool Flash LLC
By: _	
	Nyiri GRIGORIAN, on behalf of Cool Flash LLC

RECORDED: 06/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 060339 FRAME: 0727